       600 V ac/dc • Fast Acting • 150–2000 A
Description
High dc voltage and interrupting ratings make the
POWR-PRO® LDC ideal for dc applications. The dc
interrupting performance exceeds UL listing requirements.
Applications
	� Solar inverter and array protection
	� UPS protection especially for large battery circuits

Country of Origin  Mexico
0LDC  xxx   .X
Part Numbering System
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
(3 digit minimum amperage
in decimal form)
X = 1
For 150–900 A only
Ordering Information
AMPERE RATINGS
150 450 750 1201 1601
200 500 800 1300 1800
250 600 900 1350 1900
300 601 1000 1400 2000
350 650 1100 1500
400 700 1200 1600
SERIES AMPERAGE CATALOG NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
LDC 700 LDC700 0LDC700.X
Littelfuse.com/ldc
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 1212221 of 13
POWR-GARD® Fuse
CLASS L – LDC SERIES FUSES
Current-Limiting Effects of LDC (600 V) Fuses
SHORT CIRCUIT
CURRENT*
APPARENT RMS SYM MET RI CAL CURRENT FOR VARIOUS FUSE RATINGS
800 A 1200 A 1600 A 2000 A
5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
10,000 8,500 10,000 10,000 10,000
15,000 9,750 14,000 15,000 15,000
20,000 10,500 15,000 19,000 20,000
25,000 11,500 16,000 21,000 25,000
30,000 12,000 17,000 22,000 26,000
35,000 12,500 18,000 23,000 28,000
40,000 13,500 19,000 24,000 30,000
50,000 14,000 21,000 26,000 32,000
60,000 15,000 22,000 28,000 34,000
80,000 16,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
100,000 18,000 25,000 33,000 40,000
150,000 20,000 30,000 38,000 44,000
200,000 23,000 32,000 41,000 46,000
*Prospective RMS Sym met ri cal Amperes Short-Circuit Current • Note: Data derived from Peak Let-Thru Curves
Peak Let-Thru Curve
LDC
Littelfuse.com/ldc
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 1212222 of 13
POWR-GARD® Fuse
CLASS L – LDC SERIES FUSES
- THIS DATA IS GENERATED IN EXCEL -
1000
900